2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.				NTRACT ID CODE	PAGE CF PAGE
	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE	REQ. NO.	FFS: 5002R0045 PROJECT	NO. (If applicable)
006	10/30/2001	0299001 dtd 10/11/01			
LISSUED BY CODE		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If oth	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt Attn: T-7-I-2 IT Acquisition Management Branch Washington DC 20555-0001				COD	E <u></u>
B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)	<u></u>	(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATIC	DN NO.
AEA Technology Engineering Services,Inc ATTN.: Mr. Van B. Walker, President 241 Curry Hollow Road Pittsburgh, PA 15236				98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRA	CT/ORDER NO.
POC: Mildred Watson (412) 655-6134				NRC-02-99-001 SBA# 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)	
CODE	FACILITY CODE		x	10-31-1998	
	ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF		4	
(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning		and		THE ALL DE OF YOU	roopy of the
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram we KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter m and date specified.	hich includes a reference to E DESIGNATED FOR THE le of this amendment you on nakes reference to the solic	the solicitation and amen RECEIPT OF OFFERS Pl lesire to change an offer a citation and this amendme	dment no RIOR TC Iready su	THE HOUR AND DATE SF	R AC- PECIFIED MAY be made
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram with KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter m and date specified.	Action includes a reference to DESIGNATED FOR THE re of this amendment you on nakes reference to the solid R:25015308270, JOB C N. NO.: 31X0200, O	o the solicitation and amen RECEIPT OF OFFERS Pl lesire to change an offer a citation and this amendme ODE: J5265, BOC: 252A BLIGATE: \$71, 495.00	dment no RIOR TC Iready su nt, and is	THE HOUR AND DATE SF ibmitted, such change may received prior to the opening	R AC- PECIFIED MAY be made
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram with KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter m and date specified.	hich includes a reference to E DESIGNATED FOR THE le of this amendment you on nakes reference to the solid 2:25015308270, JOB C	o the solicitation and amen RECEIPT OF OFFERS Pl lesire to change an offer a citation and this amendme ODE: J5265, BOC: 252A BLIGATE: \$71, 495.00	dment no RIOR TC Iready su nt, and is	THE HOUR AND DATE SF ibmitted, such change may received prior to the opening	R AC- PECIFIED MAY be made
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram with KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter mand date specified.	Action includes a reference to DESIGNATED FOR THE re of this amendment you on nakes reference to the solid R:25015308270, JOB C N. NO.: 31X0200, O	b the solicitation and amen RECEIPT OF OFFERS Pl lesire to change an offer a citation and this amendme ODE:J5265, BOC:252A BLIGATE: \$71,495.00 DIFICATIONS OF CO	dment no RIOR TC Iready su nt, and is	THE HOUR AND DATE SF ubmitted, such change may received prior to the openin CTS/ORDERS,	R AC- PECIFIED MAY be made
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram with KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter mand date specified.	Alter the contract of the cont	b the solicitation and amen RECEIPT OF OFFERS Pl lesire to change an offer a citation and this amendme ODE: J5265, BOC: 252A BLIGATE: \$71,495.00 DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR	dment no RIOR TC Iready su nt, and is NTRA	THE HOUR AND DATE SF ubmitted, such change may received prior to the openin CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14.	R AC- PECIFIED MAY be made
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wi KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter m and date specified. 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) B&I API 13. THIS ITEM APPROPRIATION DATA IT MODIFIES 1	Action of the second se	the solicitation and amen RECEIPT OF OFFERS Pl lesire to change an offer a citation and this amendme ODE: J5265, BOC: 252A BLIGATE: \$71,495.00 DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR	dment no RIOR TC Iready su nt, and is NTRA RIBED I	THE HOUR AND DATE SF ubmitted, such change may received prior to the openin CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14.	R AC- PECIFIED MAY be made
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram with KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter mand date specified.  2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) B&B T13. THIS ITEM APPR 11 MODIFIES 1 (X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify a B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO	hich includes a reference to DESIGNATED FOR THE re of this amendment you on hakes reference to the solid R:25015308270, JOB C RN. NO.: 31X0200, O PLIES ONLY TO MOE THE CONTRACT/ORI Uthority) THE CHANGES SET FOR PREFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE R 43.103(b).	the solicitation and amen RECEIPT OF OFFERS Pl lesire to change an offer a citation and this amendme ODE: J5265, BOC: 252A BLIGATE: \$71,495.00 DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR	dment no RIOR TC Iready su nt, and is NTRA RIBED I	THE HOUR AND DATE SF Ibmitted, such change may received prior to the openin CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. T ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	R AC- PECIFIED MAY be made
offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram wi KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtu by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter m and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) B&I APP <b>13. THIS ITEM APPROPRIATION DATA</b> (If required) B&I APP <b>14. THIS ITEM APPROPRIATION DATA</b> (If required) B&I APP <b>13. THIS ITEM APPROPRIATION DATA</b> (If required) B&I APP <b>13. THIS ITEM APPROPRIATION DATA</b> (If required) B&I APP <b>14. THIS ITEM APPROPRIATION DATA</b> (If required) B&I APP <b>13. THIS ITEM APPROPRIATION DATA</b> (If required) B&I APP <b>14. THIS ITEM APPROPRIATION DATA</b> (If required) B&I APP <b>13. THIS ITEM APPROPRIATION DATA</b> (If required) B&I APP <b>14. THIS ITEM APPROPRIATION DATA</b> (If required) B&	hich includes a reference to DESIGNATED FOR THE le of this amendment you on hakes reference to the solid R:25015308270, JOB C N. NO.: 31X0200, O PLIES ONLY TO MOE THE CONTRACT/ORI Uthority) THE CHANGES SET FOR D REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE R 43.103(b).	the solicitation and amen RECEIPT OF OFFERS PH lesire to change an offer a citation and this amendme ODE: J5265, BOC: 252A BLIGATE: \$71,495.00 DIFICATIONS OF CO DER NO. AS DESCR CHANGES (such as changes CHANGES (such as changes	dment no RIOR TC Iready su nt, and is <b>DNTRA</b> <b>RIBED</b> I is CONTRAC	THE HOUR AND DATE SF Ibmitted, such change may received prior to the openin CTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. T ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	R AC- PECIFIED MAY be made

Please see the attached page.

~

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type o	r print)	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or pr	int)
		Donald A. King	
		Contracting Officer	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorize	d to sign)	BY (Signature of Contracting Officer)	10-17-2001

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

TEMPLATE-ADM-001



NRC-02-99-001 Modification No. 6 Page 2 of 3

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) exercise Option Year No. 3; (2) increase the contract ceiling amount by \$71,495; and (3) extend the period of performance.

This modification also confirms the October 12, 2001, telecon between Mr. Donald A. King, NRC and Ms. Mildred Watson, AEA Technology Engineering Services, Inc, in which the contractor waived its right to a 60-day preliminary written notice of the exercise of this option. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

- In accordance with paragraph C.6 OPTION FOR INCREASED QUANTITY -SEPARATELY PRICED LINE ITEM (MAR 1989), NRC hereby exercises Option Year No. 3.
- 2. As a result of this action, the contract ceiling amount is hereby increased by \$71,495 from \$215,791.00 to \$287,286. Block No. 26 of SF-1449 for this contract is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:
  - "26. TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT \$287,286"
- 3. Paragraph B.3, CONTRACT DURATION PERIODS, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"The period of performance for this contract shall commence on 10/31/98 and will continue through 10/31/02 The term of the contract may be extended at the option of the NRC for an additional two (1) one-year period."

A summary of obligations under this contract, from date of award through this modification, is given below:

Total FY 99 obligations Total FY 00 obligations	\$	64,980.´00 81,600.00
Total FY 01 obligations Total FY 02 obligations	•	77,011.00 71,495.00
Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations	\$	287,286.00

This modification does obligates \$71,495 in FY02 funds.

All other terms and conditions of the contract remain the same.



## UNITED STATES NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

September 28, 2001

Wesley C. Patrick, President **Center for Nuclear Waste Regulatory Analyses** 6220 Culebra Road PO Drawer 28510 San Antonio, TX 78228-0510

Modification No. 3 to Task Order No. 2 Under Contract NRC-02-01-005 Subject:

Dear Dr. Patrick:

The purpose of this modification is to extend the expiration date of the period of performance of the subject task order from September 30, 2001, to November 15, 2001, at no additional cost or obligation to the Government.

A summary of obligations for this task order from award date through the date of this action is given below:

FY01 Obligation Amount:	\$59,457
FY01 Deobligation Amount:	58,000
Cumulative Total: \$1,457	

This modification does not obligate funds.

The issuance of this task order modification does not change any terms or conditions of the contract.

Please indicate your acceptance of this modification by having an official authorized to bind your organization execute three (3) copies of this document in the space provided and return two (2) copies to the U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Attn: Barbara Meehan, ADM/DCPM/CMB2, Mail Stop T712, Washington, DC 20555. You should retain the third copy for your records.

TEMPLATE-ADM 001

ADMO2

If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact the undersigned on 301-415-6730.

Sincerely,

Bailtur  $\widehat{\phantom{a}}$ nei

Barbara Meehan, Contracting Officer Contract Management Branch No. 2 Division of Contracts and Property Management Office of Administration

Accepted:

Name

R. B. Kalmbach, Director, Contracts Title

October, 04, 2001

Date